


BUREAU HASTINGS PARK e ve. 5580 -
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be com;,lcmd by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper |
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME.  XOYAMA, Tojuro

HOME ADDRESS: - Meyme Island, B. 8.

REGISTRATION NUMBER_ 14259 epy. WERO - acp. SR YIRRE. .

OCCUPATION: Fisherman

i WMMMIcarrid state where, u d whatnamcudwhdhercnmedonbyywnﬂun
mﬁwﬂhm if partnership, give p-ruu"a

EMPLOYER: Myself

MARRIED?. . .2 98
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND Sondiin ¢ - BRI SN . L SIS
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . _Mayne Isiend, B. C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:... Kiyoshi  (Male)

e o S S A S Ot

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:... None f

s s ot St BB A o - SRS

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . Green House 16 X 16

e i Y .

_Built of lumber and gless - NWowth abous JW.OM

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). u“"""':/r_

o A 4 A s i s P e e

TAXES (Amount and where payable).. e

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title desl). =0T

i e A T A o s S

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). ﬁ by




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: . *wssess

STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: vt s e o

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN... . "o=seses

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. . Five-room cottage

i A 1 e A+ et

2. LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS:. . Mr. K, Saspaki

__Vencouver, B. C.

O i 1T e S - e e e A v eSS i

3 Paid owner
$20.00 and fixed up house, will not pey sny more remt. '

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: .. __Nome -

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:_. __ None

- <o R - i 4 s

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS

L. A8 DOT 1188 attached AR '

¥
"

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

oy

NS AP 5 it v o i Rt A e o e A

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. . ... ...




‘ %o Mr. Koyama TOJURO Registration No. 142%9

}

1 rell wire
ase & hammer
——asket

5.
wvater pump

wheel barrell

The above goods are boarded ;
up at Nayne Island in swmer's |
cottage: No key. ‘ . i

- Seld hﬁauui... 7/.%#3
ﬂww L.
rubber boots Adin liok wok Commplets - Sen Exliack
wood (6 cords) '




§. MORTGAGES, LIENS A

P W - -

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Statd, if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...____._

bR b B T e kst e e e

OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

9. LIFE INSURANCE: ./

30 INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS i Ao

1l. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
|. PERSONAL DEBTS: .|

-

. 2 TRADE DEBTS:.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hhabilities direct
and indirect.

1942

Dated this.. . _day of

: oo A M;‘;  a
(Signature). .. : R e DA

s

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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LIST OF PAPERS OK CLAIM FILE 8829

2 = ptatensnt of socount compiled by Gavin C. Mouat,
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A5¢ doPs form - Hay 13/42 (Toshikawm KOYakia)
16 Rinure' = Apprais.l of vessel "1.0,"
g: Jan, w“ym of htif:r !‘r:n nm“f‘;o{' - sale of vessel fov $1.00.
S m oopy of Lor from s %0 JeleVelele = refusal 19 recognize
tranafer of mfhr $1,00. '
Febe L/AR « oopy of Our letter o Harvey P, Byness, Barrister re ks

Prdilipeon, Jo7.V.D.0. Apiratoer oo "The® « $150,00,.
:.‘ : 4):’ :z-‘mm %0 Toshikasu KOXAMA requesting proe: ol ownership
L ok “Toks",
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o Raquest for preof of owsership,
25 Aug, :3 - our lotter to Yasoy:ms OYE ascing inforsation on vesdel sald o
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XNs Btatement of secount as &t Mareh 11/i8, e
3% Malysis of Personal Property Claim,
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RY TAKEN FROK VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 21, 1944
Famei Tojuro KOYAMA e Reg. No. 14259  File: 500

| Boat File No.t JPVDC 574
| Hame of Vessel: vEorton Bay #2° 32'x7'67x3'87(1938) Easthope 8 HP
G'V‘ ,mg§qg'$¢.:_ e New Westminster 2319
avel Noor - Y.007-R
* Owner's Valuation: $1,500.00
JPVD0 Valuatiom: 1,093.00 - Survey #6
‘cnztodlam Valuation: None
Date of Sale: | May 12, 1942
Pursheaser: Thomas Liston
o Signature on Sales Papers: T. Koyama
‘Selling Price: ' - $1,100.00
~ Patd to JFV0 emcfustedden:.  1,100.00
. Supervision Costs: 16.00

/

Balance dus Owner: 1,084.00

Paid to: T. Koyama, May 18, 1942
Looation of Boat at Bale: New Westminster
Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Additiuﬁal_lntormatlan:




CSLALMN

S, |

November 18, 1944
FILB: 5500
CREDITOR: Tojuro KOYAA, 14259

DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: $10:35

mﬁu“n incurred m-eenmct;lon with the seizure and
removal from Mayne Island to the Fraser River of N/V

"Horton Bay #2"

i

’X 1V




e




[PEE——
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f Hﬂ ?l'oceeas Credited:

_ Members of Custodian Staff Present. ¥Fs Cavisen
. Extracted from Auctiomeering 1list No. Nayne Islasnd No. )




December 14, 1943

The Japanese noted below holds 44 shares in the above
company. KOYAMA, Tojuro - registration # 14259.
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<he Police clsinm that vinc= Su
must ol this 100" Saek Tor the o Fs T B.
Sugar 1s now in their pogsessione.

With the exception of ihe awgaz,nﬂ. the guantity of
Fiph Booke, 1 delivered the rest of the zoods to the home of
Fred Bennett,Or., and scked him to pack and ship, together =ith
some pereonal belongings which he has for Xoyems, $o Zovama at
hig present cddress.

As I was 8bie to travel on the
Myne Island, there wae po expense for th
have t0 hire a trtek to %ske mne the five mil :
and xeep the Eriver weiting while we eea¢c“-l which took cone~
gifderadle time, then haud the z003s back. 4 truck man seemed
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Mareh 9th, 1944

¥r. Gavin C. Houat,
Ganges, 3, C,

Dear Siri-
Bt Teluro XOYAMA

S - Thank yow for yours of Fabruary 26th and
the action taken. We ire anclosiny our chegue for
£15.00 to cover your expanses,

¥eo notice that you were able to settle
for truck hire with some of the fish hooks snd re uest
our instructions as to the disposal of the balance,
¥e take it that not very much value is involved and

suggest you sell these to fishermen 2t any reasonable
price.

As to the sugar, psrhaps you could arrange
with the police to sell this to your local store at the
current mholesale price and remit us the proceeds., ¥We
think it reasonable to assume that it came into the
Japanese' possession bafore the ration reogulations were
introduced. :

Yours truly,

35 |

Be Fu G!‘a@n ;
Protection Department




darch 9th, 1944

Mr. Tojuro KOYANA :
Rregistration Ho. 14259.
e¢/o Br. Fred Segaerstrom,
OY!I&, Bu C.

Dear Eiri-

Mr. Mouat has ssnt us your letter of Feb-
ruary 1l0th togsther with the list of hidden articlas T
which he has aent to you. Trucking and expensas cost N.B. Shappien
415,00 which we have chargad to your eredit here.

&
% qgl -~ "ah.-m."l-e

¥e nots from yours to MNr. Houat that a
neighbour informed you that averything was stolen or
sold by this office, while it 12 & fact thet we have
had wvery great trouls with pilferage on Hayne Island,
our records indicata that 1little if anything of yours
was stolen. Everything found vas sold at suction for
s net sum of 2193.96 from which »= hava now deducted
the #15,00 refarred to above. This mesns that £172.96
has been credited to your account apd can bs made
availathle to you om reguest in the usual way.

Yours truly,

: K. F. Green
Protection Department
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March 25th, 1944

Hr. Tojurc KOYAMA
Registration No. 14259,
c/o Mr. Fred Segerstrom,
Qﬂﬂ, Bl CQ

Desr Siri-

Thank you for yours of March 21st., e
also thought, when we wrote our letter of March 9th,
“that qhipnen‘ had gone forward but Mr. Frederick
Sennett called on us Just yesterday and said he had
not recaived your address., Ve gave him tiis and we

| think you can be sure that shipment will be coming

‘forward in the very near future. :

Yes, there will be some freight to pay
at your end. Our letter of March 9th told you that
trucking and expenses cost £15.00. r. Youat had to
make & special trip to Mayne Island from Salt Soring
to locats the goods and arrange for shipment. This
could have been arranged more cheaply had we known
about this previously w»hen a membder of osur staff was
over on Mayne Island,

fours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Department
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DEPARTMENT OF TME SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUST ODIAN

————————
JAPANESE EVACU ATION SECTION

ppril 18th,

¥r. Gavin Co Em&t,
Ganges, Bs Co

Dear Sirte

' ¥e sre sending you an extra copy of this
m {n case Yyou wish to enlist Nr. Bennettl!s assis~
L ]

You will reesll sriting to us on February
26th about this oasd. ghipment bas now been satisfac~
torily recsived except for & eross-cut saw which he
claims was not his. fle Says you have since written
him tbﬂmhmfoml the nmev saw and as we have some
funds to his credit, 1t will be in order to meke shipe
ment of this.

ge also asks to have gant to him an addi-
tional gusntity of fishing hooks which we beliave you
have unless you have since sold them by anction.

: ! Finally, we think there should
1, 4 e eredit to him from the sugs?
Masy 447 whioh ss men foned znﬂ was
o » before the introduction

s P A

gk it 2 Rendle, g 7. O

Protection Department

4 P Lockird.

: ﬂgﬁt.ﬁ/
1
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Ganges, v,

april Z1et,

B.POreen, Baq.,

Frotection Dent., 2f7]
S06 Soyal Jenk Buils
Vencouver, B.C.
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April 29th, 1944

o > m:l‘m"stm; >
Oysas, D. C, .

Desr Jirie

Thank you for yours of foril 29th. %e have
. now heard furthor from Er. Mousnt,

Tour previous letter of April 12¢h, ashed foy
the remaining fishing hooks to be sant to you 2nd lfr, ¥ouet
is attonding to this, He cdvises that some of thess sQre
given to the truck driver sho picked up your srevions ship-
-ment In liem of pay s Tive broken packages to de proetza,
~Snis leuvos short the in hopis of vaonils rope 7/2% and
- /A* dismetor whioh lmu sontioned in your lettar, ehich we

think would bo the item sold for 08,50 on the second pace
of our enelosnure ard the 109 nounds of suger, This W
tutred over to tho poliees (heirg rotionod goods) Yt has
wow been sol? for $7.00.

To note that you are in noed of funds and 9
@ra, tharafore, eonclosing herowith our che us for 1166 ,08,
being the total sum in your secomt,

nis ouly looves the gquestion of the sew ralped
in ;O“! of April 12th, In thi:s connection, ¥r, Notst writes
28 Tolilowe,

: : *In his lotter to e he statos thst the sew
whideh he recelived wes ¢ mschine saw, spperontly mesring &
#a% blade for o dreg sew, However, I mcy ssy that in come
g%hv with the Police ond & truck driver shoam I hired, we

ound tho goods as proviously reported to you, snd the snw
wiieh oo found abponred® %o almost new and whils 1t hed heor
used, it sppoored to be In excollent ENOPpos Yo Sout sll
WS fo0ds 1n o truck, and after dolivering the suser $o tha
Polies bost, wo delivered the holancs to v, Prod Nernattis




Reg. Fo. 142599,
¢/o Fred Segerstrom,
Oyama, B. C.

Dear Sir:~

Purther to our recent corraspondence,
Hr, Wouat tells us that he has now shipped to you
the remaining fish hooks at a cost of 21.70 pre-

pald freight, This sum should be deductad from

your credit but as all your mocount has been remit-
ted to you, we have been unable to do so. Ye ree

qQuest, therefore, that you remit us the sum of £1.70

Yours truly,

Fariy e
Protection Department ot A
S

Jf_é4ahj&fmt;.
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Ganges, B. C.,
June 23rd, 1944.

H. F. Green, Esqg.,
Protection Department,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir;

I enclose herewith two aecounts from Mr. & Mrs. Fred

Bennett of Mayne Island, also a letter from Mrs. Bennett in
connection with same.

The accounts seem to total $6.00; $4.00 in connection

with the shipment of goods to Koyama, and $2.00 in connection
with the shipment to Mrs. Saga. I presume that you will find

these accounts to be in order, and I would recommend that they
be paid.

You will note the reference to stealing. This I
think 1s in connection with the removal of some glass and other
material from the greenhouses on the Yoshi Kadanaga place.

I understand the Police are over on Mayne Island in force today,
and T expect there will be some results.

Yours truly,

RGavin C. Mouat®

Gavin C. ¥ouat.




July 3rd, 1944,

%r, Gavim C, Woust,

By P o

Doar Eiree

Rot ﬂaani Bidori (Ere. Ohojl)

Thank you for $ of June 23xd anclosing two sc-
counts from %y, iex Dennett of June 12th for charges
is connection with shipments, ¥Ye are seording = copy of this
letter direet to YMr., Prederick Nenrett,

‘ . Thie office does not bear the cost of shipment of
affects to svacusted Japanese and o-n only meset such charges
when we have funds to thelr eredit, In reither coze have
% any soney to the credit of either of theso Jopenese.

it 13 perticulerly unfortunat: that the socourt for
Koyema wos not sent sore promutly ss == hove slresdy poaitted
nin all the mcney %o Bis ersilt n+d are miteofeuneket - tha
sxtent of §1.70 for the oxpress charges sent to ng aftar hip
ersiit Ymlance had beer remittod ¢ hin, %o have bHoan pnable
to collect thic sum from him ond see no prospect of collecte
ing the sdditions]l smount nes assiced for,

In the ouse of Urs. fsge, wo csrnot trsce sny roe
Juest for shipment since & Releess of July 26th last yeay
and assunme that the shipsent under rovise 15 in snssar %o that
sppilcation, %e ave sriting to the o, C, Becurity Comsission
2 see If they csm colleet paymont on our hehelf,

Vo are anxious that lir, Nennett should mot he ontenfe
pocikat as se Xiow that he hoe *een of very grest szplstsree to
titls office a2nd to evacusted Japeress but from what we hove
writtan ¢ Dove, he wll]l understornd thet 1t eill *=ke us » iittls
time to arrsnge psymeant,

Yours truly,

He Fo Oroen
Protegtion Nepartment
EFG IF
e¢/e to ¥r, Frederick Nemnett




July 3rd, 1944.

Nr, Tojuroc KOYAMA,

Reg. No. lu’gy

¢/o Mr, Fred Segerstrom,
Oyama, B. C.

Dear Birie

Farther to ours of June 9th, we have
now received an account from Mr. Bcnnet% in the

amount of . §4.00 for delivery to the wharf of the
following: :

Tubs sauce 1 Carton kitchenware
Crosscut saw % Handle
2

2

1

2  Backs rice Sack rice

i Box dishes ¥icker baskets

Carton ¢lothes ‘
TOTAL: 12 pieces .

This makes a total of 25.70 now owing
to us and we trust that you will remit this sum to
us promptly.

Yours truly,

.~ 8. F. CGreen
Protection Department

R f%u

“ W
S ‘




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Mr. Fred Bemnett, Sr.,
Dickson Road,
Meyne Islsand, B, C.

Dear Sir:
Re: Tojuro KOYAMA, Reg. No. 14<59

On September <1, 1944, we wrote you in regard to your
claim of $4.00 against the above-named person. This claim was made
in connection with expenses you incurred in shipping goods to Mr.KOYAMA.
Would you kindiy let us know if you have received payment from Mr.
KOYAMA?

For your convenience in repiying, we enclose a stamped
addressed emvelope.

Yours truly,

Fornazieas

s
F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian.

'
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Wy 20, 1947

Enclosed s Custodian checue in the ssount of $8.65, which
Tepresents all the funds standing to your credit with this office.

Tour account with Sids office shows tuat the sum of §10.35
WS received in full settlemsnd of the claim,filed Ly you with the
Japaness Fishing Vessels Disposal Committes, for refund of expenses
incurred at the Sime of the impounding of your fisking vessel. From
this sum was deducted $1.70 to cover the cost of a shipment mmde to you

‘&t Oyasn by Canadian Pacifioc Express from Gauges, B. C.
‘Your sccount with this offivce is being closed.

X * Yowrs truly,

F. Satheson,
Office of the Custodian.







18th July, 1951,

Your ascount at this office has boen credited
shareholders of the Canada Mio Company Limited at § .508708




